ECP 8000 SERIES
EMI SHIELDING
HONEYCOMB VENT
PANELS
SALES 01706 647718
Aluminium honeycomb shielding vents are designed  as a simple screw-on panel to provide an effective shield against the passage of
RFI and EMI.
Several styles of frame section are available giving the designer or OEM an easy solution to protect airflow or lighting aperture.

The frames can be supplied pre-fitted with shielded knitted mesh or BeCu panel fingerstock gasket.
Dust fillers and protective expanded metal meshes can be fitted to protect the honeycomb.
HOW TO ORDER
8000 SERIES HONEYCOMB SHIELDED VENT PANELS
80XX           YYZZ           XXXX
Dimensions
Honeycomb Type
1 Straight Honeycomb
2 Slanted Honeycomb
3 Cross Cell
4 Cross Cell Slanted
Series                                                                               Honeycomb Material
0 Aluminium 3mm cell
Gasket                                     2 Aluminium 1.5mm cell
00 None
10 TCS Mesh
31 Composite TCS  Mesh
01 Style               32 Composite Monel Mesh
02 Style               50 BeCu ECP 625
03 Style               51 BeCu ECP 625 +  Neoprene
04 Style               90 Custom Gasket
33
TBA '98 Shortform  2/2/01  11:50 am  Page 32
ECP 8200 SERIES
SHIELDED FAN VENT
SALES 01706 647718
The 8200 series of shielded fan vents is a range of standard vents for use on equipment
enclosures requiring EMI shielding with maximum air flow.
The vents are constructed from a 6.4mm single honeycomb layer in 3mm or 1.6mm cells
and held in predrilled rigid aluminium frames with a conductive chromate finish.
Five sizes are available to match standard fans and the vents may also be combined with an
aluminium dust screen. The vents are supplied with ECP 625 Becu Gasket fitted
as standard.
SPECIFICATION
Aluminium Extrusion........Alloy 6063-T1
Honeycomb.......................6.4mm Thk Aluminium
Finger Stock......................Beryllium Copper
WIDTH HOLE SPACE THICKNESS
W (mm) H (mm) T (mm)
60 50 8.4
80 71.3 8.4
119 105 8.4
127 113 8.4
92 82.5 8.4
HOW TO ORDER
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
ECP 8205 - 5001 - XXX 3mm cell - no dust screen
ECP 8205 - 5005 - XXX 3mm cell - with dust screen
XXX - REPRESENTS VENT WIDTH
e.g. 080 = 80mm wide
��